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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

2025
MS-636

Appropriations

Expenditures for
period ending

Appropriations o
for period ending Proposed Appropriations for period

Account ~ Purpose Article  12/31/2024 123172024 ending 12/31/2025
(Recommended) (Not Recummended)
“General Government I
4130 | Executive » 03 5218132 $238,562 50
4140 Election, Regisiration, and Vital Statistics 03 §41.209 sasd70 $40,021 $0
4150 Financial Administration 03  $56,853 $60,373 562,961 $0
4152 - Property Assessment - 03 $18 564 o $20,707 $20,419 30
4153 Legal Expense 50 50 " 50 30
4155 Personnel Admlmstratlon ‘7 $O N $0 50 $0
4191 Planning and Zoning # 03 sagm 5 &,976 54,665 $0
4194 General Govemment Bundmgs 03 5102845  se2.084 575,262 s0
""‘4195 ~ Cemeteries 03 s312 534, 337 539,050 50
4196 Insurance Not Otherwise Allocated $0 5o $0 50
4197 Advemsmg and Regional Assomatlons ) $0 30 mWWMWL‘-‘-D . 30
.. L : - — = =
“ her General Government $13,787 513787 $0 S0
" General Government Subtotal $447,904 $480,066 $480,960 $0
Public Safety
4210 ~ police 03 $176 945 '$164,108 $171,895 T so
4215 " Ambulances 03 951,225 $51,225 " ge8456 s0
B —— $43 —— o . = =
ol S Insp —— = — =
Emergency Management R 0 226 $4,010 $4,171 $0
Other Public Safety 50 50 50 50
Public Safety Subtotal $275,052 $289,510 $314,823 $0
Airport/Aviation Center
4301 Airport Administration 50 50 50 s0
4302 " Alrport Operations a 50 50 ., 80 $0
‘77":1309 Other Airport 50 $0 50 $0
Airport/Aviation Center Subtotal® 50 $0 $0 $0
Highways and Streets
4311 Highway Administration ' . $0 - $0 50 $0
4312 Highways and Streets 03 $270,404 $283,269 $261,852 $0
4313 Bridges . $0 $0 50 $0
4316 Street Lighng ) $0 30 50 $0
4319 Other Highway, Streets, and Bridges $0 $0 $0 »- $EJ
Highways and Streets Subtotal © $270,404 © $283,269 $261,852 . $0
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New Hampshire | 2025 :
Department of 1
Revenue Administration” | MS-636 1
Appropriations
o Expenditures for  Appropriations .
period ending for period ending Proposed Appropriations for period
Account Purpose A(t'iﬁ:‘_ll_je._ ..... 12/31/2024 12/31/2024 ending 12/31/2025
B (Recommended) (Not Recommended)
Wéanitation S ——— o 7
4321 Sanitation Administration T s 0 s0 $0
— T =
4324 Solid Waste Disposal o3 866,035 $70,844  $82.548 $0
4325 ' solid Waste Facilities Clean-Up o 50 50
4326 Sewage Collectig;.’and Disposal $0 $0 $0
4329 Other Sanitation ' 50 50 30
SO , T e . e B
Water Distribution and Treatment
o S — o S = =
4332 Water Serviceé o $0 $0r $0 30
4335 Water Treatment ' - $0 $0 $0 30
4338 Water Conservation 50 50 50 50
Water Distribution and Treatmer;'cmgl..‘lul‘:-l\tlgt-;.al $0 $0 . 50 $0
Electric
i e — - e
- $0 0 $0 50
i =l e e = =
4354 Electric Equipment Maintenance 50 0 $0 0
;135“9 " Other Electric Costs o - $O $O’ d $O ) $0
* Electric Subtotal 50 0 $0 %0
Health
4411 " Health Administration - %0 50 $0 50
4414 Pest Control ' 80 50 T s0 50
4415 Health Agencies and Hospitals 30 $0 , $0 30
4419 Other Health 50 $0 $0 50
e - = = =
441 Welfare Administration 03 50 $2,638 $2,638 50
4442 Direct Assistance 30 $0 $0 $0
4444 Intergovernmental Welfare Payments ' %0 $0 $0 $0
4445 Vendor Payments 30 30 $0 30
4449 Other Welfare 0 $0 $0 50
' Welfare Subtotal 50 $2,638 $2,638 50
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

2025
MS-636

_Appropriations

Account Purpose
Culture and Recreatlon
4520
4550
4583

4589 Other Culture and Recreatlon -

Parks and Recreatfon
lerary
Patrlotlc Purposes 03

Culture and Recrea’non Subtotal

Conservanon and Development
4611

4612

4619". -

Conservat]on Admlmstat:on
Purchase of Natural Resources

Other Conservatlon

Redevelopment and Housing

4631 : Admlnlstranon

ll4632”m.-

4651

4652
4659

) Other Redevelopment and Housmg
" .ECOHOI’TlIC Development Admlmstratmn o
Economm Development -
mOther Economlc Development

Conservatlon and Development Subtotal

Debt Service
Principal - Long Term Bonds, Notes, and
Other Debt

Interest - Lohg Term Bonds Notes and -
Other Debt

Interest on Tax ahd Revenue
) Ant|C|pat|on Notes

Other Debt Serwce Charges "

4711

4721 03,04

4723 03

4790

Capltal Outlay
4901

. e

4903

4909

Lahd

Machmery Veh|cl

Butldmgs
Improvements Other than Bmldmgs

Capltal Outlay S ubtotal

Article

03

03

03,04

04
Debt Serwce Subtotal

Expenditures for

period ending

$29‘l

$44,808

§0

$0

50

S0
$1,275

594,741

$13,953

$0

$109 042

$68,792

30

' $68,792

_ 12/31l2024 ]

s9818
533,500
$1,289

$348 R R

App.roprlet.ionem
for period ending Proposed Appropriations for period
12/31/2024 ending 12/31/2025

{_Re_c_ommended) (Not Recommended)

$33 500
$1 850
$1

$l565£”
$33500 -
5900
$0
$48354

s
=
50

50

-

Csi570

80
$0

Ts1570
50
50

50

$0

$1.570

$95,205 $85,267 30
$14,100

$12,910 50

$700

$700 30

$99,225

g
$0

$110,433

—— —
—
SO0 —
-2
—

$75,000 s0
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Account Purpose

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Operatmg Transfers Out -
4911 To Revalvmg Funds
4912 To Specnal Revenue Funde

To Other Proprlelary Fund

T Sewer Proprietary Fund

491 4W ' mmTo Water Proprletary Fund
4918 To Non Expendabre Trust Funds
4919 To Fldumary Funds

Operatmg Transfers Out Subtotal

To Capital PrOJects Funds 7 .

Total Operating Budget Appropriations

2025
MS-636

Appropriations

4

Expendltures for

Appropriatioﬁe

period ending for period ending Proposed Appropriations for period
ending 12/31/2025

Atticle 12131204

$0 7

=

$0

. - 3211305.

50

—
L

$0
$21,505

528,561

0
$0

$0

L]

$28,561

(Recommended) (Not Recommended)

%0
$0

$1'321'0"‘r6 e

$0
50

0
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{4.
A

\
\

Account

4199

4903
4915

4915
4915
4915

. 4915 -

4916

..A.49&6 -

4916

4916

Department of

Purpose

Buildings

To Capital Rés.erve. Funds
To Capital Reserve Funds

. .T'o. ééﬁité\uR.q"serva Funds

To Capital Reserve Funds

To Expendable Trusts

New Hampshire

A . PR,
\"i@// Revenue Administration

_Special Warrant Articles

Other Gengral Government

Purpose:

Purpose:

Purpose:

Purpose:

Purpose:

Purpose:

To'Ekpendable Trusts .

To Expendatﬂé Trusts

To Ex;ﬁendab%e Trusts

To Expendable Trusts

To Expéndablé Trursts 7

Purpose:
Purpose:

Purpose:

Purpose:

Purpose:

 Total Proposed Special Articles

. Purpose:

Add fo existing Fire Pond Maintenance and Repair ETF

R
MS-636

Article

* Proposed Appropriations for period

~ending 12.'311'2025

(Recommended) (Not Recommended)

15 '

on-Profit Donations

05

Add to existing Fire and Emergency Vehicle CRF

06
Add to existing Revaluation CRF
Add to existing Town Equipment CRF
08

Add to Existing New Building CRF

09

Add to existing Recycling/ Transfer Station ETF
10

Add to existing Town Bridge ETF
11

12

Add to existing SCBA and Bunker Gear ETF

13

14

514,478

02 s1048700
Funding of New Piermont Town Office Building
$25,000

$10,000

$25.000

$10,000

© $3.000

$1000

$10,000

Add to existing Highway Equipment Emergency Repair ETF
$5,000

$10,000
Add to existing Fire Department Vehicle and Equipment Repair and Maintenance ETF

50
50
50
-
s
50
-
50

50
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New Hampshire 2025
Department of
Revenue Administration™ MS-636

_ Individual Warrant Articles

"Proposed Appropriations for period
Account  Purpose ~ Article - ending 1_2_1‘_3_1!2025

(Recommended) (Not Recommended)

.Toral Préposed Individual Articles 50 $0
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New Hampshire | 2025
Department of 9
Revenue Administration” | MS-636 j

Revenues

Actual Revenues for Estlmated Revenues for Est|mated Revenues for
period ending period ending period ending
12/31!2024 12/31/2024 12/31/2025

Account Source

) Article

- Land Use Ehange T'

Yteld Taxes

Restdent Taxes

50

50 $0

'wsfezz

$2,GOD . - $0

Payment in Lleu Of Taxes B

Excavation Tax

h §7,760

Other Taxes

Interest and Pena!tles on Delmquent Taxee

mese Smetal SO P

Llcenses Permlts and Fees

3210

.....‘3220.. —

Bus:ness Ltcensee and Perm|ts

$a48

$7,760 . $0
$445 $0

50

Motor Veh|cle Permlt Fees

'323[}

..,_3290,,.

Bulidlng Permlts

Other Ltcenses Permlts and Fees

L|censes Permtts and Fees Subtotal

From Federal Government

3311

3312

HOUS\HQ and Urben Development - -

Enwronmental Protectlon

$23 535 e

. 50 7 B 50
$15, 000 $0

$44,665

$162,800 o 50

$525

5525 : $0

$184 876

$2 121

o
50

$1 650 $0
' $164,975 $0

s0 50
50 $0

3373...,.,_ Federa| Emergency o i = $'0 S & S $0..
3314‘ uFederaI Drug Enforcentent “ - $0 - $D - $b
3319‘....,,.‘, momer Federa| Grants and Rembursemems $0 $o $0

‘ “ From Federal Govemment Subtotat S 30 . 30 _$0

State Sources
3351 Shet"red Revenues Block Grant - $0 $0 ‘ $0

......3352,_“(_ “Meats — Rooms Tax D|Stnbu[|0n . - . . 577017 $75722y ,_$O
3353 | H 'lg;hway Block Grant . $36,345 $36,345 $0

......3354...,. o Water Pollution Grant - 36 590 - $6‘5';30 $6

".."3355“”“ chsmg and Communlty Development , o " $D - - 30 . $0

3356

= 3357 T

3359

“State and Federa! Forest Lahd
Reimbursement

S0

Flood Control Relmbursement

50 $0

50

Rallroad Tax Distribution

Fo | i $o

$0

50 $0

3360

Water Filtration Grants

04 ‘ 50

$0 $6,590

3361

Landfill Closure Grants

30

50 $0

3369

Other Intergovernmental Revenue from
State of NH

33?5‘-----

Intergovernmental Revenues Other

$8,504

50

$0

State Sources Subtotal

$128,456

$126 157 $6,590
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3912 . From Specrai Revenue Funds .

3917 . From Coneervatron Funds

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration’ |

Charges for Servrces )
3401 Income frorn Depar‘tments

3403 Sewer User Charges
3404 Garbage Refuee Charges

"3406. w .Arrport Fees

3409 it Other Charges ; i L e

Charges for Servrce”s Subtctal

Miscellaneous Revenues

3500 Specrai Assessments

35OT Sa|e Df MUnICIpEl Property o i S

3502 Interest on Investments

‘.‘..,3503 : Rems Of Pmpeny e e
3504 Flnes and Forfelts .

3508 insurance Drvrdends and Re[mbursements " I

3508 Contnbutrons and Donatlons

Revenue from Mrsc Sources Not Otherwtse
3509
Classmed

Mrscellaneous Revenues Subtotal

Interfund Operatlng Transfers In B ) )
3911 From Revolvmg Funds

3913 From Capnal Pro;ects Funds

3974A From Arrport F’ropnetary Fund.

Account Source Article

2025

MS-636

Revenues

Actual Revenu"e_s ror Estrmated Revenues for Est|mated Revenues for

period ending

3402 Water Supp!y System Charges N

o

51 957

o

3405 Electric USEF Charges . a - $G

period ending
12/31/2024

1?1‘31/2@24

period ending
7712/31/270725

50

e

$57,198 ”

$O
L .
$1,695

$0

e—— $0 e e
$0 ki
551,189

$0

$1 550

50
$45,878

$0

=
=
—

v

$0

$0

$1,135

$34380

$0

50
50
$0

50
50

$O

L2,

$0

Fr ectric Proprietary Fund -

50

From Sewer

. 3914W From Water Preprletary Fund .

3915 me Cap|ta| Resewe Funds S 02 L S

$0

o
:

391 6 From Trust and Frduc iary Funds

§1 524
$0

!nterfund Operatlng Transfers In Subtotal

Other Financing__S_ources

$38,360

50

50

$0

$0

80

$36.836

§0

533,334

$36 953

50
$98,700

533’33.;.....,

$135,653

9999 Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes

3934 Proceeds from Long-Term
~ Notes/Bonds/Other Sources _

9998 Amount Voted from Fund Balance

12, 14 09

§32,000

$32,705

$0

5950 000

$33 000

Other Financing Sources Subtotal

$32,000

$0

$0

$32,705

$983,000

Total Estimated Revenues and Credits

$541,946

$463,234

$1,125,243
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New Hampshire f 2025
Department of
Revenue Administration M S '63 6

Budget Summary

Period ending
Itam e 1213112025

Operatmg-Budget Appropnahons__ _ '$1 321, 076
"Spemal Warrant Articles - - o ' $1 16? 176
. !nd;wdual Warrant Artlcles ' 7 - - $0'
““Total Appropnatlons S S— S . $2 488 oex
. lLess Amount of Estirﬁlated Revenues & Credlts - B $'| 125 243'
Estlmated Amount of Taxes to be Ralsed - $1 363 009

-
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